CENTURY

Century 15W40 CG4 SJ

Description

A Multigrade Super High Performance Diesel Engine Oil (S.H.P.D), especially Formulated in Order to allow Prolonged
Intervals Between oil changes.

Application

The Centurion 15W40 is suitable for the lubrication of all 4 stroke diesel engines (turbo- charged and atmospheric) and
able to work under difficult conditions. The majority of the manufactures recommend these of SHPD type engine oils in
their recent high performances diesel engines and allow prolonged oil change intervals.

Features and Benefits

e Allows prolonging oil change intervals within the recommended limits by engine builders for S.H.P.D. diesel
oils.

e Manufactured to avoid *Bore Polishing* actions.
e  Excellent anti-wear properties ensuring increased engine service life.
e Excellent resistance to oxidation and very stable viscosity allowing its use in all seasons.

Specifications
SAE:15W40 CATERPILLAR:TO2 Volvo:VDS
API:CE/CF-4/CG-4S) DAIMLER_BENZ:228.1 - 228.3
MIL-L-2014 E SCANIA:Extended Drain VW 505.00
MIL-L-46152D MACK:EO-K2

MAN:SHPD-QC-13-017



Typical Inspection Data

CENTURION

Specify gravity @15 C
Appearance/colour
Viscosity @ 40 C
Viscosity @ 100 C

Viscosity @ -15 C

Flash Point
Pour Point
Sulphated ash Contents

T.B.N

SAE

kg/L

mm2/s(cSt)

mm2/s(cSt)

(mPaSs)

%

mg KOH/g

15W40

0.880

Dark amber

115

16.0

3300

228

-30

1.7

12.6



