

Century 15W40 CG4 SJ

Description

A Multigrade Super High Performance Diesel Engine Oil (S.H.P.D), especially Formulated in Order to allow Prolonged Intervals Between oil changes.

Application

The Centurion 15W40 is suitable for the lubrication of all 4 stroke diesel engines (turbo- charged and atmospheric) and able to work under difficult conditions. The majority of the manufactures recommend these of SHPD type engine oils in their recent high performances diesel engines and allow prolonged oil change intervals.

Features and Benefits

- Allows prolonging oil change intervals within the recommended limits by engine builders for S.H.P.D. diesel oils.
- Manufactured to avoid *Bore Polishing* actions.
- Excellent anti-wear properties ensuring increased engine service life.
- Excellent resistance to oxidation and very stable viscosity allowing its use in all seasons.

Specifications

SAE:15W40	CATERPILLAR:TO2	Volvo:VDS
API:CE/CF-4/CG-4SJ	DAIMLER_BENZ:228.1 - 228.3	
MIL-L-2014 E	SCANIA:Extended Drain	VW 505.00
MIL-L-46152D	MACK:EO-K2	
	MAN:SHPD-QC-13-017	

Typical Inspection Data

CENTURION	SAE	15W40
Specify gravity @15 C	kg/L	0.880
Appearance/colour		Dark amber
Viscosity @ 40 C	mm2/s(cSt)	115
Viscosity @ 100 C	mm2/s(cSt)	16.0
Viscosity @ -15 C	(mPaS)	3300
Flash Point	С	228
Pour Point	С	-30
Sulphated ash Contents	%	1.7
T.B.N	mg KOH/g	12.6